## Stephens



(Composition of the North of th

# Installed Building Products, Inc. (IBP)

Market Cap: \$2.6B

September 3, 2020



#### Management — Installed Building Products, Inc.



Michael Miller EVP, Chief Financial Officer & Director



Jeffrey Hire President of External Affairs



Jason Niswonger SVP, Finance & Investor Relations

#### **Roadshow Host**

Trev Grooms Managing Director **Building Materials** (501) 377-2318

tgrooms@stephens.com

Space will be limited. Meeting date and time subject to change. To join this event or to obtain more information, please contact your Stephens sales representative.

### About Installed Building Products, Inc.

Installed Building Products, headquartered in Columbus, OH, is the second largestnew residential insulation installer in the U.S. with a national platform of over 180 locations in 48 states and D.C. IBP also installs garage doors, shower doors, shelving and mirrors, rain gutters, and other building products. Insulation represents approx. 64% of net revenue and approx. 63% of net revenue is tied to new single family residential completions.



STEPHENS.COM

f in 9 800-643-9691

@2020 STEPHENS INC. MEMBER NYSE, SIPC STEPHENS INC., 111 CENTER STREET, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

UNSUBSCRIBE EMAIL PREFERENCES VIEW ONLINE

This announcement has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or set any security, it does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material. The research analyst principally responsible for preparation of this announcement has received compensation that is based on the firm's overall revenue which includes investment banking revenue. To access current disclosures for the companies in this announcement, clients should refer to <a href="https://nia.gov/sept-enue/control/sept-enue/sept-enue/control/sep